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                 SUN Service System 
SUN Community Schools Contact Information  

FY13-14 
 

    January 2014 version     
 

SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal 
 
Alder Elementary  
17200 SE Alder 
Portland, OR 97233 
(503) 255-4673 
SUN Region 6 
 

 
Evalena Fox (Lena) 
(503) 255-4673 ext 8885 
lenaf@metfamily.org 
Metropolitan Family Service 
 
 
 
 

 
Nicole Whiteman 
 (503) 255-4673 
nwhiteman@rsd7.net 
 

 
*Alice Ott Middle School 
12500 SE Ramona 
Portland, OR 97236 
(503) 823-2279 
SUN Region 5 
 

 
Jennifer Garcia 
(503) 823-2279 
jennifer.garcia@portlandoregon.gov 
Portland Parks and Recreation 

 
James Johnston 
(503) 256-6510 
james_johnston@ddouglas.k12.or.us 
 
 

 
Arleta K-8 
5109 SE 66th 
Portland, OR 97206 
(503)916-6330 
SUN Region 4 

 
Ashley Coltin 
 (503) 916-6332 
Ashley.coltin@portlandoregon.gov 
Portland Parks and Recreation 
 

 
Seth Jones  
(503) 916-6330 
sjones3@pps.net  
 
 

 
Beaumont Middle School 
4043 NE Fremont 
Portland, OR 97212 
(503)916-5610 
SUN Region 3 
 

 
Sue Coffman 
(503) 916-5615 
sue.coffman@portlandoregon.gov  
Portland Parks and Recreation 

 
Elizabeth Casson-Taylor 
(503) 916-5610 
ecassont@pps.net 
 

 
*Boise-Eliot PK-8 
620 N. Fremont St. 
Portland, OR 97227 
(503) 916-6171 
SUN Region 2 
 

 
Natasha  Bentubo 
(503) 916-6139 
natashab@selfenhancement.org 
Self Enhancement Inc. 

 
Kevin Bacon 
(503) 916-6171 
kbacon@pps.net 
   

 
Bridger K-8 
7910 SE Market St. 
(503) 916-6336 
Portland, Oregon 
SUN Region 

 
Kat Bonham 
(503) 916-6336 school 
(503) 502-1485 cell # 
kbonham@impactnw.org 
Impact Northwest 
 

 
Oscar Gilson 
(503) 916-6336 
ogilson@pps.net 
 

 
Buckman Elementary  
320 SE 16th 
Portland, OR 97214 
(503) 916-6230 
SUN Region 4 
 

 
Diane Meisenhelter 
(503) 858-0230  
dmeisenhelter@impactnw.org 
Impact Northwest 

 
Brian Anderson 
(503) 916-6230 
banderson@pps.net 
 
 

 
*Centennial High School 
3505 SE 182nd 
Gresham, Oregon 97030 
(503) 762-6180 
 

 
Lonnie Beach 
(503) 762-6180 
lbeach@impactnw.org 
Impact NW 

 
Kevin Ricker 
(503) 762-6180 
kevin_ricker@centennial.k12.or.us 
 

 
Centennial Middle School 
17650 SE Brooklyn 
Portland, OR 97236 
SUN Region 6 
 

 
Jeff Persell 
(503) 762-3463 office  
Jeff.persell@portlandoregon.gov 
Portland Parks and Recreation 

 
Rise Hawley 
(503) 762-3206 
rise_hawley@centennial.k12.or.us 
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Cesar Chavez 
5103 N. Willis Blvd 
Portland, OR 97203 
(503) 916-5666 
SUN Region 1 
 

 
 (503) 501-7955 c 
(503) 916-5906 office  
@nhweb.org 
Neighborhood House 

 
Lavert Robertson 
(503) 916-5666 
lrobert1@pps.net 

 
Clear Creek Middle  
219 NE 219th 
Gresham, OR 97030 
(503) 492-6700 
SUN Region 6 
 

 
Patti Haack 
(503) 492-6700, x299 
(503) 819-6180 cell # 
pattih@metfamily.org 
Metropolitan Family Service 

 
David Atherton 
(503) 492-6700 
atherton@gresham.k12.or.us 

 
David Douglas High School 
1001 SE 135th Ave 
Portland, Or 97233 
(503) 261-8300  

 

 
Emily Bertram 
(503) 262-4408- office 
(503) 935-9385  
emilyb@metfamily.org (Interim Site Mgr) 
Metropolitan Family Service 

 
John Bier 
(503) 261-8300 
John_bier@ddouglas.k12.or.us 

 
*Davis Elementary  
19501 NE Davis 
Portland, OR 97230 
(503) 665-9193 
SUN Region 6 
 

 
Bonnie Grimm  
bonnieg@metfamily.org 
(503) 665-9193, x1630 
Metropolitan Family Service 
 

 
Shane Bassett 
(503) 665-9193 
shane_bassett@reynolds.k12.or.us 

 
Earl Boyles Elementary 
10822 SE Bush 
Portland, OR 97266 
(503) 256-6554 
SUN Region 5 
 

 
Meghan Gabriel 
(503) 256-6554 
meghang@metfamily.org 
Metropolitan Family Service 

 
Ericka Guynes 
(503) 256-6554 
ericka_guynes@ddouglas.k12.or.us 

 
East Gresham Elementary 
900 SE 5th Street 
Gresham, OR 97080 
(503) 661-6050 
 TOP/ Latino 
 

 
Christi Rivera 
(503) 661-5022 
rivera38@gresham.k12.or.us 
Catholic Charities 

 
Henry Ramirez 
(503) 661-6050 
ramirez127@gresham.k12.or.us   
 

 
*Faubion PK-8 
3039 NE Rosa Parks Way 
Portland, OR 97211 
(503) 916-5686 
SUN Region 2 
 

 
Charli Krause 
 (503) 916-5694 
charli.krause@portlandoregon.gov 
Portland Parks and Recreation 

 
LaShawn Lee 
(503) 916-5686 
llee@pps.net 
 
 

 
Floyd Light Middle 
10800 SE Washington 
Portland, OR 97216 
(503) 256-6511 
SUN  Region 
 

 
Amanda Wolff 
amanda_wolff@ddouglas.k12.or.us 
 (503) 256 – 6511 
Catholic Charities 
 

 
Doug Pease 
(503) 256-6511 
doug_pease@ddouglas.k12.or.us 

 
Franklin High School 
5405 SE Woodward 
Portland, OR 97206 
(503) 916-5140 
SUN Region 4 
 

 
Amber McGill 
(971) 570-1384 
amcgill@impactnw.org 
amcgill@pps.net 
Impact Northwest 

 
Shay James 
(503) 916-5140 
sjames@pps.net 

 
George Middle School 
10000 N. Burr 
Portland, OR 97203 
(503) 916-6262 
SUN Region 1 
 

 
Marshall Goss Jr 
(503) 916-5718 
(503) 544-6009 
mgoss@nhweb.org 
Neighborhood House 

 
Ben Keefer 
(503) 916-6262 
bkeefer@pps.net 



Macintosh HD:Users:Rick:Downloads:SUNCS_contact List January 2014.doc 

SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal 
 
Gilbert Heights Elementary 
12839 SE Holgate 
Portland, OR 97236 
(503) 256-6502 
SUN Region  
 

 
Sandi Blackwood 
sblackwood@campfirecolumbia.org 
503-256-6500 ext 5107 
Campfire 

  
Cherie-Anne May 
(503) 256-6502 
cheri-anne_may@ddouglas.k12.or.us 

 
Gilbert Park Elementary 
13132 SE Ramona 
Portland, OR 97236 
(503) 256-6531 
TOP / Asian Pacific Islander 
 

 
Mandy Hurley 
(503) 256-6531 
(503) 577-2159 
m_hurley@ddouglas.k12.or.us 
mandyh@mail.irco.org 
IRCO 

 
Stacie Moncrief 
(503) 256-6531 
stacie_moncrief@ddouglas.k12.or.us 

 
Glenfair Elementary 
15300 NE Glisan 
Portland, OR 97230 
(503) 252-3479 
SUN Region 6 
 

 
Chris Wearn 
(503) 252-3479 ext 8949 
(971) 344-4192 
chrisw@metfamily.org 
Metropolitan Family Service 
 

 
Terri King 
(503) 252-3479 
tking@rsd7.net 
 

 
Gordon Russell Middle School 
3625 E Powell Blvd 
Gresham, Or  
(503) 667-6900 
 

 
Jerod Crowley 
jerodc@metfamily.org 
503-367-3974 
Metropolitan Family Service 

	
  
 

 
Bruce Schmidt 
(503) 667-6900 
schmidt3@gresham.k12.or.us 
 
 

 
Gresham High School 
1200 N. Main St. 
Gresham, OR 97030 
(503) 674-5500 
SUN Region 
 

 
Linda Kue 
lindak@metfamily.org 
Metropolitan Family Service 
(503) 674-5570 office 
(971) 645-0138 

 
John Koch 
(503) 674-5532 
koch@.gresham.k12.or.us 
 

 
Grout Elementary 
3119 SE Holgate 
Portland, OR 97202 
(503) 916-6209 
SUN Region 4 
 

 
Mary Weber 
(503) 916-6421 
mary.weber@portlandoregon.gov 
Portland Parks and Recreation 

 
Susan McElroy 
(503) 916-6209 
smcelroy@pps.net 

 
H.B. Lee Middle School 
1121 NE 172nd 
Portland, OR 97230 
(503) 255-5686 
SUN Region 6 
 

 
Beth MacNeil/Chelsea Lamb 
 (503) 255-5686, x364 
bethm@metfamily.org 
Metropolitan Family Service 

 
Dan Kimbrow  
(503) 255-5686 x307 
dkimbrow@rsd7.net  

 
Hall Elementary  
2505 NE 23rd Street 
Gresham, OR 97030 
(503) 661-6330 
TOP/ Latino 
 

 
Emily Goldberg 
goldberg4@gresham.k12.or.us 
(503) 661-6330 
(415) 264-1818 
Catholic Charities 

 
Todd Graves 
(503) 661-6330 
graves9@gresham.k12.or.us 
 
 
 

 
Harrison Park K-8 
2225 SE 87th Ave 
Portland, OR 97216 
(503) 916-5700 
SUN Region 4 
 

 
Kerry Rae Connolly 
(503) 442-9962 
kconnolly@impactnw.org 
Impact Northwest 

 
John Walden 
(503) 916-5700 
jwalden@pps.net 
 
 

 
Hartley Elementary 
701 NE 185th Place 
Portland, Or 97230 
(503) 665-0134 
 

 
Kelly Hubbell 
(503) 935-9468 cell 
kellyh@metfamily.org 
Metropolitan Family Service 

 
Larry Conely 
(503) 665-0134  
lconley@reynolds.k12.or.us 
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Highland Elementary 
295 NE 24th St 
Gresham, Or 97030 
(503) 665-7158 
 

 
Anne Thorstad 
(503)	
  880-­‐6454 
annet@metfamily.org 
MFS 
 

 
Becky Kadrmas 
kadrmas@gresham.k12.or.us 
(503) 665-7158 

 
Jackson Middle School 
10625 SW 35th Ave. 
Portland, OR 97219 
(503) 916-5680 
SUN Region 1 
 

 
Cassie Sorensen 
(503) 781-7890 
csorensen@nhweb.org 
Neighborhood House 

 
Kevin Crotchett  
(503) 916-5680 
kevinc@pps.net  
 

 
James John Elementary  
7439 N Charleston 
Portland, OR 97203 
(503) 916-6266 
SUN Region 1 
 

 
George Caceres 
 (503) 283-9652 
georgec@lifeworksnw.org 
LifeWorks NW 
(971)207-7163 

 
Beth Shelby 
(503) 916-6266 
bshelby@pps.net  

 
Jefferson High School 
5210 N Kerby Ave 
Portland, OR 97217 
(503) 916-5180 
TOP / African American 
 

 
Cherie Davis 
(503) 916-5180, x1397 
cheried@selfenhancement.org 
Self-Enhancement Inc 

 
Margaret Calvert 
(503) 916-5180 
mcalvert@pps.net  
 
 

 
Kelly Elementary  
9030 SE Cooper 
Portland, OR 97266 
(503) 916-6350 
SUN Region 4 
 

 
Christine Rhoney 
(503) 348-4544 
crhoney@impactnw.org 
Impact Northwest 

 
Marti Diaz 
(503) 916-6350 
mdiaz@pps.net 
 

 
King PK-8 
4906 NE 6th Ave 
Portland, OR 97211 
(503) 916-6456 
TOP/ African American 
 

 
Mary Evans 
(503) 916-6155 
Mevans2@pps.net 
Self Enhancement Inc 

 
Eryn Berg 
(503) 916-6456 
ebagby@pps.net 
 

 
Lane Middle School 
7200 SE 60th 
Portland, OR 97206 
(503) 916-6355 
SUN Region 4 
 

 
Travis Wells 
 (503) 916-2910 
travis.wells@portlandoregon.gov 
Portland Parks and Recreation 

 
Brenda Fox 
(503) 916-6355 
bfox@pps.net 

 
Lee 
2222 NE 92nd 
Portland, Or 97220 
(503) 916-6144 
TOP- Asian Pacific Islander 
 

 
Rebecca Wood 
(503) 916-6144 ext 70039 
(503) 678-3300 
rhwood@pps.net 
rebeccaw@irco.org 
IRCO 

 
Leslie O’Dell 
(503) 916-6144 
lodell@pps.net 

 
Lent K-8 
5105 SE 97th Ave 
Portland, OR 97266 
(503) 916-6322 
TOP- Asian Pacific Islander 
 

 
Carmen Flores 
(503) 577-2273 
(503) 916-6322 
Cflores1@pps.net 
carmenf@irco.org 
IRCO 

 
Sara Hahn 
(503) 916-6322 
shahn@pps.net  

 
*Lincoln Park Elementary 
13200 SE Lincoln St. 
Portland, Or 97233 
(503) 256-6504 
 

 
Amanda Hart 
 (503) 256-6504 
amandah@metfamily.org 
 
 
MFS 

 
Rebecca Chase 
503-256-6504 
rebecca_chase@ddouglas.k12.or.us 
 

 
*Lynch Meadows Elementary 
18009 SE Brooklyn 
Portland, Oregon 97236 
(503) 762-3208 
 

 
Mario Olivares 
(503) 880-6524 
marioo@metfamily.org 
 
MFS 

 
Christie Dudley 
(503) 762-3208 
christie_dudley@centennial.k12.or.us 
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Lynch View Elementary 
1546 SE 169 Pl 
Portland, OR 97233 
(503) 762-3203 
SUN Region 6 
 

 
Ginny Scelza 
(503) 762-7264 
ginnys@metfamily.org 
Metropolitan Family Service 

 
Jim Mangan 
(503) 762-3203 
Jim_mangan@centennial.k12.or.us  
 

 
Lynch Wood Elementary 
3615 SE 174th St 
Portland, OR 97236 
(503) 762-3204 
SUN Region 6 
 

 
Amber Moore 
(503) 762-7528  
(503)703-0193 cell 
amberlm@metfamily.org 
Metropolitan Family Service 

 
Andrea Sande 
(503) 762-3204 
andrea_sande@centennial.k12.or.us  
 

 
Madison High 
2735 NE 82nd Ave 
Portland, OR 97220 
(503) 916-5220 
SUN Region 3 
 

 
Katie Lauderdale 
(503)916-5338 office 
(503) 407-8702 cell 
 katieL@irco.org 
klauderd@pps.net 
NAYA/IRCO 
 

 
Petra Callin 
(503) 916-5220 
pcallin@pps.net 

 
Markham Elementary 
10531 SW Capitol Hwy 
Portland, OR 97219 
(503) 916-5681 
SUN Region 1 
 

 
Emily Neve 
(503) 544-6433 
eneve@nhweb.org  
Neighborhood House 

 
Shawn Garnett 
(503) 916-5681 
sgarnett@pps.net 

 
Marysville K-8  
7733 SE Raymond 
Portland, OR 97206 
(503) 916-6363 
TOP/ Slavic 
 

 
Gina Kim-Folston-  
(503) 916-6365 
gkimfols@pps.net  
Impact Northwest 
Jessica Lenchitsky-Interim 
jlenchitsky@impactnw.org 

 
Lana Penley 
(503) 916-6363 
lpenley@pps.net 

 
Menlo Park Elementary 
12900 NE Glisan 
Portland, Or 97230 
(503) 256-6506 
 

 
Steven Joinson 
(503) 209-3167 
sjoinson@campfirecolumbia.org 
Campfire 

 
Elise Guest 
(503) 256-6506 
elise_guest@ddouglas.k12.or.us 

 
McCarty Middle School 
1400 SE 5th 
Gresham, OR 97080 
(503) 665-0148 
SUN Region 6 
 

 
Laura Neely 
(503) 665-0148, x242 
(503) 804-2158 
lauran@metfamily.org  
Metropolitan Family Service 

 
Derek Garrison 
(503) 665-0148 
garrison2@gbsd.gresham.k12.or.us 
 

 
*Mill Park Elementary 
1900 SE 117th 
Portland, OR 97216 
(503) 256-6507 
SUN Region  
 

 
Bryant  Royal 
503-256-6500 ext 4548 office 
(503) 310-1511 
broyal@campfirecolumbia.org 
Camp Fire 

 
Rolando Florez 
(503) 256-6507 
rolando_florez@ddouglas.k12.or.us 
 

 
Mt. Tabor Middle  
5800 SE Ash 
Portland, OR 97215 
(503) 916-2915 
SUN Region 4 
 

 
Karen Aker 
(503) 916-2915 
Karen.aker@portlandoregon.gov 
Portland Parks and Recreation 

 
Robi Osborne 
(503) 916-5646 
osbornr@pps.net 
 

 
Ockley Green K-8 
6031 N Montana 
Portland, OR 97217 
(503) 916-5660 
SUN Region 2 
 

 
Coya Goodman 
 (503) 916-5663 
coyag@selfenhancement.org 
Self-Enhancement Inc. 
 

 
Molly Chun 
(503) 916-5660 
mollyc@pps.net 
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Oliver Elementary  
15840 SE Taylor 
Portland, OR 97236 
(503) 762-3207 
SUN Region 6 
 

 
Dave Strom 
(503) 539-1852 
daves@metfamily.org 
Metropolitan Family Service 

 
Laura Fendall 
(503) 762-3207 
laura_fendall@centennial.k12.or.us 
 
 

 
*Parklane Elementary  
15811 SE Main 
Portland, OR 97233 
(503) 762-3205 
SUN Region 6 
 

 
Sarai Rodrigues 
(503) 593-5222 cell 
(503) 762-7278 office 
sarair@metfamily.org 
Metropolitan Family Service 

 
Karen Weinert 
(503) 762-3205 
karen_weinert@centennial.k12.or.us 
 

 
Parkrose High School 
12003 NE Shaver 
Portland, OR 97220 
(503) 408-2600 
SUN Region 5 
 

 
Travis Richardson 
(503) 408-2640 
travis.richardson@portlandoregon.gov 
Portland Parks and Recreation 

 
Jared Freeman 
 (503) 408-2600 
freemjar@parkrose.k12.or.us 

 
Peninsula K-8 
8125 N. Emerald 
Portland, OR 97217 
(503) 916-6275 
SUN Region  
 

 
Rachel Elder 
(503) 545-1988 
relder@nhweb.org 
Neighborhood House 

 
Carlos Galindo 
(503) 916-6275 
cgalindo@pps.net 
 

 
Prescott Elementary 
10410 NE Prescott 
Portland, Or 97220 
(503) 408-2150 
TOP/ African American 

 
LaShawn McCarthey 
lashawnm@selfenhancement.org 
Self-Enhancement, Inc. 
 

 
Chris McMurray 
(503) 408-2153 
mcmurchr@parkrose.k12.or.us 

 
Reynolds Middle School 
1200 NE 201st 
Fairview, Or  97024-3499 
(503)665-8166 
 
 

 
Ben Baldizon 
(503) 665-8166 
benb@metfamily.org 
Metropolitan Family Service 
(503) 875-7911 (cell) 

 
Stacy Talus 
(503) 665-8166 ext 3421 
stalus@reynolds.k12.or.us 
 
 

 
*Rigler K-6 
5401 NE Prescott 
Portland, OR 97218 
(503) 916-6451 
SUN Region 3 
 

 
Zandy Gordon 
(503) 916-6152  
(503) 412-9932 c 
zandyg@irco.org 
NAYA/IRCO 

 
Kristie Lindholm 
(503) 916-3669 
klindholm@pps.net 

 
Robert Gray Middle  
5505 SW 23rd 
Portland, OR 97201 
(503) 916-5676 
SUN Region 1 
 

 
Hoa Nguyen 
(503) 246-1663 ext 5004 
Neighborhood House 
hnguyen@nhweb.org 

 
Beth Madison 
(503) 916-5676 
bmadison@pps.net 
 

 
*Ron Russell Middle School 
3955 SE 112 
Portland, OR 97266 
(503) 256-6519 
SUN Region  
 

 
 Madeliene Hernandez 
(503) 256-6500 ext 5624 
madeliene_hernandez@ddouglas.k12.or.us 
Catholic Charities 

 
Andy Long 
(503) 256-6519 
andrew_long@ddouglas.k12.or.us 

 
Roosevelt High School 
6941 N Central St 
Portland, OR 97203 
(503) 916-5260 
SUN Region 1 
 

Brandon Weaver 
(503) 501-7944 
(503) 916-5260 ext 71421 
bweaver@nhweb.org 
Adrianna Alexis-Tutoring 
alexis13@up.edu 
Siobhan McGowan –all other SUN matters 
smcgowan@nhweb.org 
 
 

 
Charlene Williams 
cwilliams@pps.net 
(503) 916-5260 
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Roseway Heights K-8 
7334 NE Siskiyou 
Portland, OR 97213 
(503) 916-5600 
SUN Region 3 
 

 
Annie Turtura 
(503) 916-5865 
annie.turtura@portlandoregon.gov  
Portland Parks and Recreation 

 
Sarah Lewins 
(503) 916-5600 
slewins@pps.net 
 

 
Sabin PK-8 
4013 NE 18th Ave 
Portland, OR 97212 
(503) 916-6181 
SUN Region 3 
 

 
Kate Gigler 
(503) 916-6707 
(503) 360-3104 – cell 
kgigler@pps.net 
kateg@irco.org 
NAYA/IRCO 

 
Andrew Dauch 
(503) 916-6181 
adauch@pps.net 
 

 
Scott 
6700 NE Prescott 
Portland, OR 97218 
(503) 916-6369 
SUN Region 
 

 
Héctor Jr. Osuna 
hosuna@impactnw.org 
Impact Northwest 
(503) 916-5418 

 
Verenice Gutierrez 
(503) 916-6369 
vgutierr@pps.net 
 

 
Shaver Elementary 
3701 NE 131st 
Portland, OR 97230 
(503) 408-2850 
SUN Region 5 
 

 
Helen Vank 
(503) 408-2892 
helenv@metfamily.org 
Metropolitan Family Service 

 
Renee Caballero 
(503) 408-2850 
renee_caballero@parkrose.k12.or.us 

 
Sitton Elementary 
9930 N. Smith St. 
Portland, OR 97203 
(503) 916-6277 
SUN Region 1 
 

 
Peg Zander 
(503) 916-5654 
peg.zander@portlandoregon.gov 
Portland Parks and Recreation 

 
Joe LaFountaine 
(503) 916-6277 
jlafountaine@pps.net 
 

 
Vernon PK-8 
2044 NE Killingsworth  
Portland, OR 97211 
(503) 916-6415 
SUN Region 2 
 

 
Shantel Waddell 
(503) 916-6559 
swaddell@pps.net  
Self-Enhancement Inc 
 

 
Tina Acker 
(503) 916-6415 
tacker@pps.net 
 

 
Whitman Elementary 
7326 SE Flavel 
Portland, OR 97206 
(503) 916-6370 
SUN Region 4 
 

 
Laurelee Wells 
(503) 290-8058 
lwells@impactnw.org 
Impact Northwest 

 
Lori Clark 
(503) 916-6370 
lclark@pps.net 
 

 
Wilkes Elementary 
17020 NE Wilkes Rd 
Portland, Or 97230 
(503) 255-6133 
TOP/ Latino 

 
 

 
Genie Gomez 
vgomez@catholiccharitiesoregon.org 
(503) 255-6133 ext 8630 
Catholic Charities 

 
Lisa McDonald 
(503) 255-6133 ext 8640 
lmcdonald@rsd7.net 

 
Woodlawn PK-8 
7200 NE 11th Ave. 
Portland, OR 97211 
(503) 916-6282 
SUN Region 2 
 

 
Brandon Hopson 
(503) 916-6285 
brandonh@selfenhancement.org 
Self-Enhancement, Inc. 

 
Robin Morrison 
(503) 916-6282 
rmorrison@pps.net 
 

 
*Woodmere Elementary  
7900 SE Duke 
Portland, OR 97206 
(503) 916-6373 
SUN Region 4 
 

 
Walter Rodriquez  
 (503) 734-5423  
wrodriquez@impactnw.org 
Impact Northwest 

 
Rene Canler 
(503) 916-6373 
rcanler@pps.net 

 


